n, To the Honorable Board of Aldermen, City of New York: 
e, 	Gentlemen-In accordance with the provisions of subdivision 8 of section I88 of 
s, the Greater New York Charter, I hereby request your approval of the issue of Special 
s, Revenue Bonds to the extent of one thousand five hundred and forty dollars ($1,540), 
r, to provide for the purchase and installation of an automatic blue printing machine. 
- 	There was installed several years ago such a machine in the Topographical Bu- 
s, reau of this department, but it has become in such condition of disrepair as to re-

[...]

request that your honorable Board, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 o 
section 188 of the Amended Greater New York Charter, recommend to the Boar, 
of Estimate and Apportionment that the Comptroller be authorized to issue specia 
revenue bonds in the amount of one thousand three hundred fifty-six dollar 
($1,356.00) for the purpose of increasing the budget allowances for the schedule 
Nos. 2755, 2756B, 2757B, 2760B and 2762B of this department for the year 191; 
in order that said employees may be paid at the increased rate per diem fron 
January 1, 1917. Yours truly, 	 F.

[...]

your Honorable Board, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Amended Greater New York Charter, recommend to the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment that the Comptroller be authorized to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds in the amount of two thousand five hundred forty-four dollars and fifty cents 
($2,544.50), for the purpose of increasing the budget allowances for Schedules Nos. 
2753, 2755, 2757B, 2759, 2760TB, 2762B, 2785 and 2786 of this Department for the year 
1917, in order that said employees may be paid at the increased rate per diem from 
January 1, 1917.

[...]

City of New York, Department of Parks, Borough of Brooklyn, Litchfield Man-

sion, 5th Street and Prospect Park West, I'darch 10, 1917. 
Hon. Board of Aldermen, The City of Ncw York: 

Gentlemen-You are respectfully requested to authorize the issuance of revenue 
bonds in the amount of one thousand eight hundred ninety-six dollars and ten cents 
($1,896.10) to pay the prevailing rate of wages to the following employees of this de-
partment : 

No. 	Additional 
Days' 	Pay 	Amount. 
Time. 	Per Day. 

Painter 	....................................... 	1,638 	$1 00 	$1,638 00 
Machinist .....................................